| | × | _ | ď |
|---|---|----|---|
| ı | ٠ | ij | ۲ |
| ı | ٠ | | ۲ |
| ١ | ÷ | | ٠ |
| I | ٠ | ė | ۰ |
| ı | ï | | ï |
| ı | i | | 4 |
| ١ | ď | 1 | |
| ı | v | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | į | ٠ |
| ı | j | ľ | ì |
| I | • | ř | ï |
| ľ | ٦ | ٠ | |
| ı | ÷ | å | Ġ |
| I | • | | 9 |
| ı | ī | | 7 |
| ľ | i | | ٠ |
| ı | 4 | | L |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| ı | ï | | ï |
| | | = | |
| ı | 3 | | |
| | ı | | Ę |
| I | • | | |
| ı | | = | ı |
| | ٩ | ۲ | |
| ı | Ē | ī | Ĺ |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| ı | | I | |
| ı | | | |
| ľ | ľ | ı | ١ |
| - | | | 4 |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |

| (Rev. 03/01) | CORDATION FOR | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office | | | | |
|--|--|---|---|--|--|--|
| OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) | ▼ | y y | ▼ ▼ | | | |
| Tab settings | | | | | | |
| Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies) | | | | | | |
| · · | NE 6, 2005 | | TIONAL LABORATORIES | | | |
| BLAKE A. SIMMONS - MA JOANNE V. VOLPONI - MA ANDY W. WALKER - MA | Y 23, 2005 Y 24, 2005 Y 20, 2005 | Internal Address: | · | | | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attac | hed? 🖳 Yes 🖳 No | | | | | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | • | | | | | |
| 🖎 Assignment 🗔 1 | Merger | Street Address: P- | O BOX 969 | | | |
| Security Agreement | Change of Name | Street Audress. | | | | |
| Other | | | | | | |
| | • | City: LIVERMORE | State: <u>CA</u> Zip: <u>_94551-</u> 09 | | | |
| Execution Date: SEE DATES EXECU | ITED ABOVE | Additional name(s) & add | ress(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🙀 No | | | |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 11/080,901 (SD-8539) | | | | | | |
| If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: | | | | | | |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) | | B. Patent No.(s) | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | Additional numbers att | ached? 📮 Yes 🔂 No | | | | |
| Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail | correspondence | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: | | | | |
| Name: KURT C. OLSEN, MS 90 | | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4 | \$40.00 | | | |
| Internal Address: SANDIA NATIONAL LABS | | ☐ Enclosed | | | | |
| THE THE TENTE OF T | | Authorized to be charged to deposit account | | | | |
| | | 8. Deposit account num | ther. | | | |
| Street Address: P. O. BOX 969 | | . a spoon addount hair | | | | |
| Gileet Addiess. | | 50-0583 | | | | |
| City:_LIVERMOREState:_CA | 94551- Zip: <u>0969</u> | (Attach duplicate copy of t | his page if paying by deposit account) | | | |
| DO NOT USE THIS SPACE | | | | | | |
| 9. Statement and signature. | | | | | | |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. | | | | | | |
| KURT C. OLSEN | <u> </u> | vai | | | | |
| Name of Person Signing | | Signature | Date | | | |
| Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: | | | | | | |

Attorney Docket: SD-8539

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Assignee: Sandia Corporation

- 1. I am an inventor of ENZYMATIC CASCADE FOR THE BIOREFORMATION OF SUCROSE, which was filed in United States patent application number 11/080/901 on March 14, 2005.
- 2. The invention was made in the course of my employment by Sandia Corporation (SANDIA), a Delaware corporation. I agreed to assign the invention to SANDIA. The U. S. Department of Energy (DOE) has rights in the invention under contract number DE-AC04-94AL85000 with SANDIA. DOE waived some these rights in declarations captioned, without limitation: W(C)93-012; W(C)93-013; W(C)94-011; W(C)97-001.
- 3. I hereby sell, assign and transfer to SANDIA my entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the identified invention and all patents thereon.

David Ingersol Date: 6/6/05

Attorney Docket: SD-8539

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Assignee: Sandia Corporation

- 1. I am an inventor of ENZYMATIC CASCADE FOR THE BIOREFORMATION OF SUCROSE, which was filed in United States patent application number 11/080/901 on March 14, 2005.
- 2. The invention was made in the course of my employment by Sandia Corporation (SANDIA), a Delaware corporation. I agreed to assign the invention to SANDIA. The U.S. Department of Energy (DOE) has rights in the invention under contract number DE-AC04-94AL85000 with SANDIA. DOE waived some these rights in declarations captioned, without limitation: W(C)93-012; W(C)93-013; W(C)94-011; W(C)97-001.
- 3. I hereby sell, assign and transfer to SANDIA my entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the identified invention and all patents thereon.

Blake A. Simmons

PATENT

REEL: 016335 FRAME: 0041

Attorney Docket: SD-8539

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Assignee: Sandia Corporation

- 1. I am an inventor of ENZYMATIC CASCADE FOR THE BIOREFORMATION OF SUCROSE, which was filed in United States patent application number 11/080/901 on March 14, 2005.
- 2. The invention was made in the course of my employment by Sandia Corporation (SANDIA), a Delaware corporation. I agreed to assign the invention to SANDIA. The U. S. Department of Energy (DOE) has rights in the invention under contract number DE-AC04-94AL85000 with SANDIA. DOE waived some these rights in declarations captioned, without limitation: W(C)93-012; W(C)93-013; W(C)94-011; W(C)97-001.
- 3. I hereby sell, assign and transfer to SANDIA my entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the identified invention and all patents thereon.

Joanne V. Volponi Date: 5/24/05

PATENT REEL: 016335 FRAME: 0042

Attorney Docket: SD-8539

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Assignee: Sandia Corporation

- 1. I am an inventor of ENZYMATIC CASCADE FOR THE BIOREFORMATION OF SUCROSE, which was filed in United States patent application number 11/080/901 on March 14, 2005.
- 2. The invention was made in the course of my employment by Sandia Corporation (SANDIA), a Delaware corporation. I agreed to assign the invention to SANDIA. The U. S. Department of Energy (DOE) has rights in the invention under contract number DE-AC04-94AL85000 with SANDIA. DOE waived some these rights in declarations captioned, without limitation: W(C)93-012; W(C)93-013; W(C)94-011; W(C)97-001.
- 3. I hereby sell, assign and transfer to SANDIA my entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the identified invention and all patents thereon.

Andy W. Walker

Date: 05/20/2005

RECORDED: 06/14/2005

PATENT REEL: 016335 FRAME: 0043